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Any test that is performed at or near the 
patient
A supplement to conventional laboratory 
services 
Easy to operate devices
Small sample requirements
Rapid availability of results





RCP 2004

IBMS 2004

BCSH 2008

MHRA 2010



Standards for the Medical Laboratory
Additional Standards for Point of Care 
Testing Facilities

Standards A-H
Reports must distinguish POCT from 
laboratory results
Organisational approach



Membership
Chair: Head of Department
POCT Co-ordinator 
General Manager, Pathology
Appropriate representatives 

Responsibilities
Manage the POCT policy
Manage POCT in accordance with accreditation standards and 
guidelines 
Oversee the implementation of POCT tests and devices
Review applications for POCT equipment/service requests

All POCT equipment must be purchased 
under the guidance of the committee



Identify a clinical need for a POCT device

Review associated business cases

Evaluate 
performance 

criteria

Evaluate initial 
and ongoing 

costs

Identify 
users

Can IQC and EQA 
requirements be met?

Identify training 
requirements 

Is laboratory support available?

Health and 
safety

Including planned 
preventative 
maintenance

Trouble-
shooting

CE marked,
National and 
operational MDA 
evaluation



Bland-Altman plot for POCT vs Lab

-0.4

-0.1

0.2

0.5

3 7 11 15 19 23

Average by both methods

P
O

C
T

-L
ab

g/dL

Hb



Variation

6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0

10.0
11.0

12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0

New POCT Current POCT ABG

H
b

 g
/d

L



Monitoring of haemostasis during surgery

On site testing

Multidisciplinary TAT < 5 minute

Testing available 24 hours/day





25% reduction in RCC 

34% reduction in FFP

LOS >2 days from 18% to 3%



358420Red cells in 
Massive Tx

205188Platelets

700759FFP

11971289Red Cells
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2011 SHOT Report                             
http://www.shotuk.org/wp-content/uploads/2012/07/SHOT-ANNUAL-
REPORT_FinalWebVersionBookmarked_2012_06_22.pdf
Carter Report: http://www.pathologists.org.uk/publications-
page/Carter%20Report-The%20Report.pdf
BSCH guidelines for POCT haematology 
http://www.bcshguidelines.com/documents/pont_of_care_bjh_2008.p
df
LJ Enriquez, L Shore-Lesserson; British Journal of Anaesthesia 103 
(BJA/PGA Supplement): i14 i22 (2009) 
Mallett SV, Peachey TD, Sanehi O et al; Reducing red blood cell
transfusion in elective surgical patients: the role of audit and practice
guidelines. Anaesthesia. 2000;55:1013-1019.
D Cox, Naidoo; Care of the Critically Ill, 1995,11,3; 98-103


